Upon the considerations above noted, the title of The Pymatuning Land Company to this tract of land is approved and the abstract of title to the same is herewith returned to the end that the same, together with the deed executed by The Pymatuning Land Company conveying this property to the State, may on acceptance of such deed by the Conservation Council, be filed with the Auditor of State in the manner provided by law.

Respectfully,

JOHN W. BRICKER,

Attorney General.

3495.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CLEVELAND HEIGHTS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO—\$35,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 23, 1934.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

3496.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF STRUTHERS, MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO—\$15,453.64.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 23, 1934.

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

3497.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO-\$24,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 23, 1934.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

3498.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CLEVELAND HEIGHTS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO—\$141,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 23, 1934.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.